A5M34TG040-TC
Airfast Power Amplifier Module
Rev. 1 — 13 March 2024 Product data sheet
1   General description
The A5M34TG040-TC is a fully integrated Doherty power amplifier module designed for wireless infrastructure
applications that demand high performance in the smallest footprint. Ideal for applications in massive MIMO
systems, outdoor small cells and low power remote radio heads. The field-proven LDMOS and GaN-on-SiC
power amplifiers are designed for TDD LTE and 5G systems.

A5M34TG040-TC All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2024 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 13 March 2024
10 / 22
NXP Semiconductors A5M34TG040-TC
Airfast Power Amplifier Module
13   Component layout and parts list
13.1  Component layout
Figure 4. A5M34TG040-TC reference circuit component layout
A5M34TG040-TC All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2024 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 13 March 2024
11 / 22
NXP Semiconductors A5M34TG040-TC
Airfast Power Amplifier Module
13.2  Component designations and values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C11, C13 4.7 μF Chip Capacitor GRM31CC72A475KE11L Murata
C2, C10 1 μF Chip Capacitor GRM21BC72A105KE01L Murata
C3, C9 1 μF Chip Capacitor GRT188R61H105KE13D Murata
C4, C12 10 μF Chip Capacitor GRM188R61E106KA73D Murata
C5 0.1 μF Chip Capacitor GRM155R61H104KE19D Murata
C8 10 nF Chip Capacitor GRM155R71E103KA01D Murata
Q1 Power Amplifier Module A5M34TG040-TC NXP
R1, R6 2 Ω, 1/10 W Chip Resistor ERJ-2GEJ2R0X Panasonic
R2, R3, R5 1 Ω, 1/10 W Chip Resistor ERJ-2GEJ1R0X Panasonic
R4, R10 10 Ω, 1/10 W Chip Resistor ERJ-2GEJ100X Panasonic
R7 0 Ω, 1/20 W Chip Resistor ERJ-1GN0R00C Panasonic
PCB Megtron R-5575, 0.020″, εr = 3.67 D154314 MTL
Table 16. A5M34TG040-TC reference circuit component designations and values
Note: Component numbers C6, C7, R8 and R9 are intentionally omitted.
A5M34TG040-TC All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2024 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.